WATERSTONE BANK 11200 W. PLANK CT. WAUWATOSA, WI 53226

Contact: Natalie Wysong Communications Coordinator 414-459-4182 nataliewysong@wsbonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WaterStone Bank Announces Promotion to Assistant Vice President Regional Manager

Wauwatosa, Wis. – 3/3/2023 – WaterStone Bank announces Megan Weigand as its new Assistant Vice President Regional Manager.

After joining WaterStone Bank in 2011 as a Teller at our Wauwatosa branch, Weigand progressed to Assistant Branch Manager. Within a few years, she was promoted to Community President at the Fox Point and, later, Waukesha branches, before earning her current role.

promoting employees from within whenever possible.

Weigand, who holds a degree in business management, is pleased to have the chance to use her years of experience with WaterStone Bank to better serve customers. "My goal is to be able to be a resource and mentor for the branches in my region," says Weigand. She credits her success to working hard, an attribute that made her a candidate for WaterStone Bank's long-standing policy of

Weigand, a resident of Menomonee Falls, enjoys spending time outdoors with family during the Wisconsin summers. An enthusiastic supporter of the Packers and Bucks, she also loves cheering on her daughter in dance competitions.

About WaterStone Bank

Founded in 1921, WaterStone Bank today offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank serves southeastern Wisconsin with branches in Brookfield, Fox Point, Franklin, Germantown, Greenfield, Milwaukee, Oak Creek, Oconomowoc, Pewaukee, Waukesha, Wauwatosa and West Allis. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to Waterstone Mortgage, a lender in 48 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to wsbonline.com. Follow WaterStone Bank on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube, and Instagram

###